ADA Coordinator and Grievance Contact List

(June 2020)

County Tm.il _Court Local ADA Coordinator Local ADA Grievance Contact
Administrator
Baker Elaine Calloway Lorri Hackney, Judicial Assistant Elaine Calloway, Trial Court Administrator
Baker County Circuit Court Baker County Circuit Court
1995 3 St., Suite 220, Baker City, OR 97814 1995 31 St., Suite 220, Baker City, OR 97814
Phone: 541.523.6303, ext. 11 / Fax: 541.523.9738 Phone: 541.523.6303 / Fax: 541.523.9738
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Lorri.Hackney@ojd.state.or.us Email: Elaine.Calloway@ojd.state.or.us
Benton Chris Westfall Chris Westfall, Trial Court Administrator Same
Benton County Circuit Court
120 N.W. 4t St., Corvallis, OR 97330
Mail: PO Box 1870, Corvallis, OR 97339-1870
Phone: 541.766.6859 / Fax: 541.766.6649
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Chris.C.Westfall@ojd.state.or.us
Clackamas Debbie Spradley Lisa Chavez, ADA Coordinator Debbie Spradley
Clackamas County Circuit Court Clackamas County Circuit Court
807 Main St., Oregon City, OR 97045 807 Main St., Oregon City, OR 97045
Phone: 503.655.8627 / Fax: 503.650.3963 Phone: 503.655.8670 / Fax: 503.650.3963
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System — 711
Email: Lisa.M.Chavez@ojd.state.or.us Email: Debbie.D.Spradley@ojd.state.or.us
Clatsop Julie Vredeveld Cindy Whitten, Court Operations & Compliance Analyst Same
Clatsop County Circuit Court
749 Commercial, Astoria, OR 97103
Mail: PO Box 835, Astoria, OR 97103
Phone: 503.325.8555, ext. 332 / Fax: 503.325.8677
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Cindy.Whitten@ojd.state.or.us
Columbia Crystal Reeves JeNessa Housley Same

Columbia County Circuit Court
230 Strand St., St. Helens, OR 97051-2041
Phone: 503.397.2327, ext. 313 / Fax: 503.397.3226
Oregon Relay Service - 711
Email: JeNessa.L.Housley@ojd.state.or.us
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Trial Court

County Administrator Local ADA Coordinator Local ADA Grievance Contact
Coos Thomas Lankford Coquille: Donna Buckles, OJD Manager
Coos County Circuit Court
250 N. Baxter, Coquille, OR 97423
Phone: 541.396.4064 / Fax: 541.396.3456 . .
Oregon Relay System - 711 Thomas Lankford, Trial Court Administrator
Email: Donna.Buckles@ojd.state.or.us Coos County Circuit Court
250 N. Baxter, Coquille, OR 97423
North Bend: Elaine Armstrong, Court Supervisor I Phone: 541.396.4063 / Fax: 541.396.3456
North Bend Courthouse Oregon Relay System - 711
1975 McPherson St. Email: Thomas.Lankford@ojd.state.or.us
North Bend, OR 97459
Phone: 541.751.2333 / Fax: 541.756.1727
Oregon Relay System — 711
Email: Elaine.Armstrong@ojd.state.or.us
Crook Amy Bonkosky Julie McGuire Kathy Cardin, Administrative Analyst
Crook County Circuit Court Crook County Circuit Court
300 N.E. Third St., Prineville, OR 97754 300 N.E. Third St., Prineville, OR 97754
Phone: 541.447.6541, ext. 107 / Fax: 541.447.5116 Phone: 541.447.6541, ext. 102 / Fax: 541.447.5116
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Julie.Mcquire@ojd.state.or.us Email: Kathy.Cardin@ojd.state.or.us
Curry Thomas Lankford Holly Halcumb, Court Supervisor Thomas Lankford, Trial Court Administrator
Curry County Circuit Court Coos County Circuit Court
29821 Ellensburg, Gold Beach, OR 97444 250 N. Baxter, Coquille, OR 97423
Mail: 94235 Moore St., Suite 200, Gold Beach, OR 97444 Phone: 541.396.4063 / Fax: 541.396.3456
Phone: 541.247.4511, ext. 223 / Fax: 541.247.6731 Oregon Relay System - 711
Oregon Relay System - 711 Email: Thomas.Lankford@ojd.state.or.us
Email: Holly.M.Halcumb@ojd.state.or.us
Deschutes Jeff Hall Jeff Hall, Trial Court Administrator Same

Deschutes County Circuit Court
1100 N.W. Bond, Bend, OR 97703
Phone: 541.317.4780 / Fax: 541.317.4771
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Jeff.Hall@ojd.state.or.us
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Trial Court

Local ADA Coordinator

Local ADA Grievance Contact

(e llg7 Administrator
Douglas Thomas Maxwell Cindy Martin, ADA Coordinator Thomas Maxwell, Trial Court Administrator
Douglas County Circuit Court Douglas County Circuit Court
1036 S.E. Douglas, Room 201, Justice Bldg. 1036 S.E. Douglas, Room 201, Justice Bldg.
Roseburg, OR 97470 Roseburg, OR 97470
Phone: 541.957.2409 / Fax: 541.957.2461 Phone: 541.957.2401 / Fax: 541.957.2461
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Cindy.D.Martin@ojd.state.or.us Email: Thomas.Maxwell@ojd.state.or.us
Gilliam Angie Tennison Marybeth Jaeger, Trial Court Office Coordinator Angie Tennison, Trial Court Administrator
Gilliam County Circuit Court Hood River County Circuit Court
PO Box 622, Condon, OR 97823 309 State St., Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: 541.384.3572 / Fax: 541.384.2170 Phone: 541.387.6917 / Fax: 541.386.3465
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Marybeth.Jaeger@ojd.state.or.us Email: Angie.R.Tennison@ojd.state.or.us
Grant Tammy Wheeler Tammy Wheeler, Trial Court Administrator Same
Grant County Circuit Court
201 S. Humbolt St., Canyon City, OR 97820
Mail: PO Box 159, Canyon City, OR 97820
Phone: 541.575.1438 / Fax: 541.575.2165
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Tammy.L. WHEELER@ojd.state.or.us
Harney Tammy Wheeler Tammy Wheeler, Trial Court Administrator Same
Harney County Circuit Court
450 N. Buena Vista #16, Burns, OR 97720
Phone: 541.573.5207 / Fax: 541.573.5715
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Tammy.L. WHEELER@ojd.state.or.us
Hood River Angie Tennison Meriza Hansen, Court Operations Supervisor Angie Tennison, Trial Court Administrator
Hood River County Circuit Court

Hood River County Circuit Court
309 State St., Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: 541.387.6908 / Fax: 541.386.3465
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Meriza.Hansen@ojd.state.or.us

309 State St., Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: 541.387.6917 / Fax: 541.386.3465
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Angie.R.Tennison@ojd.state.or.us
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Trial Court

Local ADA Grievance Contact

County Administrator Local ADA Coordinator
Jackson Tina Qualls Monica Yurkovich, ADA Coordinator Tina Qualls, Trial Court Administrator
Jackson County Circuit Court Jackson County Circuit Court
100 S. Oakdale, Medford, OR 97501 100 S. Oakdale, Medford, OR 97501
Phone: 541.776.7171, ext. 196 / Fax: 541.776.7057 Phone: 541.776.7171, ext. 123/ Fax: 541.776.7057
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: JacksonADA@ojd.state.or.us Email: Tina.Qualls@ojd.state.or.us
or
Monica.Yurkovich@ojd.state.or.us
Jefferson Amy Bonkosky Brad P. Mondoy, ADA Coordinator Kathy Cardin, Administrative Analyst
Jefferson County Circuit Court Jefferson County Circuit Court
129 S.W. “E” St., Suite 101 129 S.W. “E” St., Suite 101
Madras, OR 97741 Madras, OR 97741
Phone: 541.475.3317, ext. 304 / Fax: 541.475.3421 Phone: 541.475.3317, ext. 302 / Fax: 541.475.3421
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Brad.P.Mondoy@ojd.state.or.us Email: Kathy.Cardin@ojd.state.or.us
Josephine Trina Swaja Trina Swaja, Trial Court Administrator Same
Josephine County Circuit Court
500 N.E. 6", Room 252, Grants Pass, OR 97526
Phone: 541.476.2309, ext. 4505 / Fax: 541.479.0523
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Trina.A.Swaja@ojd.state.or.us
Klamath John Powell John Powell, Trial Court Administrator Same
Klamath County Circuit Court
316 Main St., Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Phone: 541.883.5503, ext. 242 / Fax: 541.882.6109
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: John.Powell@ojd.state.or.us
Lake John Powell Cheana D. Wright John Powell, Trial Court Administrator

Lake County Circuit Court
513 Center St., Lakeview, OR 97630
Phone: 541.947.6051 / Fax: 541.947.3724
TTY: 541.882.6109 or Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Cheana.D.Wright@ojd.state.or.us

Klamath County Circuit Court
316 Main St., Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Phone: 541.883.5503, ext. 242 / Fax: 541.882.6109
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: John.Powell@ojd.state.or.us
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County

Trial Court
Administrator

Local ADA Coordinator

Local ADA Grievance Contact

Lane

Elizabeth Rambo

Elizabeth Rambo, Trial Court Administrator
Lane County Circuit Court
125 E. Eighth, Eugene, OR 97401
Phone: 541.682. 4020 / Fax: 541.682.4563

TTY: 541.682.2346 or Oregon Relay System - 711

Email: Elizabeth.Rambo@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Lincoln

Sally Bovet

Melissa Miner
Lincoln County Circuit Court
PO Box 100, Newport, OR 97365
Phone: 541.265.4236 / Fax: 541.265.7561
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Melissa.M.Miner@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Linn

James (Jim) Belshe

James (Jim) Belshe, Trial Court Administrator
Linn County Circuit Court
300 Fourth Ave. S.W., Albany, OR 97321
Phone: 541.967.3802 / Fax: 541.928.8725
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Jim.Belshe@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Malheur

Marilee Aldred

Lydia Machuca, ADA Coordinator
Malheur County Circuit Court
251 “B” St. W., Vale, OR 97918
Phone: 541.473.5568 / Fax: 541.473.2213
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Lydia.Machuca@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Marion

Linda Hukari

Tammy Chance, Accounting Supervisor
Marion County Circuit Court
100 High St. N.E., Salem, OR 97301
Mail: PO Box 12869, Salem, OR 97309
Phone: 503. 589.3248 / Fax: 503.373.4360
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Tammy.J.Chance@ojd.state.or.us

Same
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Trial Court

County Administrator Local ADA Coordinator Local ADA Grievance Contact
Morrow Roy N. Blaine Roy N. Blaine, Trial Court Administrator Same
Umatilla County Circuit Court
216 S.E. Fourth St., Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone: 541.278.0341, ext. 224 | Fax: 541.276.9030
TTY: 541.278.0341 or Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Roy.N.Blaine@ojd.state.or.us
Multnomah Barbara Marcille Jeremy Wolff, ADA Coordinator Rachel McCarthy, Public Information Analyst
Multnomah County Circuit Court Multnomah County Circuit Court
1021 S.W. Fourth Ave., Room 236, Portland, OR 97204 1021 S.W. Fourth Ave., Room 236, Portland, OR 97204
Phone: 503.988.5782 / Fax: 503.988.5773 Phone: 503.988.4794 / Fax: 503.988.5773
TTY: 503.988.3907 or Oregon Relay System - 711 TTY: 503.988.3907 or Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Jeremy.M.Wolff@ojd.state.or.us Rachel.V.McCarthy@ojd.state.or.us
Polk Heidi Bittick Lisette Ramirez, ADA Coordinator Same
Polk County Circuit Court
850 Main St., Room 301, Dallas, OR 97338-3178
Phone: 503.623.3154, ext. 1348 / Fax: 503.623.6614
TTY: 503.623.0700 or Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Lisette.Ramirez@ojd.state.or.us
Sherman Angie Tennison Alyssa Winslow, Trial Court Office Coordinator Angie Tennison, Trial Court Administrator
Sherman County Circuit Court Hood River County Circuit Court
PO Box 402, Moro, OR 97039 309 State St., Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: 541.565.3650 / Fax: 541.565.3249 Phone: 541.387.6917 / Fax: 541.386.3465
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Alyssa.A.Winslow@ojd.state.or.us Email: Angie.R.Tennison@ojd.state.or.us
Tillamook Emily Hurliman Emily Hurliman, Trial Court Administrator Same

Tillamook County Circuit Court
201 Laurel Ave., Tillamook, OR 97141
Phone: 503.842.2596, ext. 2124 | Fax: 503.842.2597
Oregon Relay Service - 711
Email: Emily.Hurliman@ojd.state.or.us
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County

Trial Court
Administrator

Local ADA Coordinator

Local ADA Grievance Contact

Umatilla

Roy N. Blaine

Roy N. Blaine, Trial Court Administrator
Umatilla County Circuit Court
216 S.E. Fourth St., Pendleton, OR 97801
Phone: 541.278.0341, ext. 224 | Fax: 541.276.9030
TTY: 541.278.0341 or Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Roy.N.Blaine@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Union

Michelle Leonard

Michelle Leonard, Trial Court Administrator
Union County Circuit Court
1008 “K” Ave., Joseph Bldg., La Grande, OR 97850
Phone: 541.962.9500 / Fax: 541.963.0444
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Michelle.Leonard@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Wallowa

Michelle Leonard

Jary Homan, Court Operations Supervisor
Wallowa County Circuit Court
101 S. River St., Room 204, Enterprise, OR 97828
Phone: 541.426.4991 / Fax: 541.426.4991
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Jary.Homan@ojd.state.or.us

Same

Wasco

Angie Tennison

Rian Beach, Court Operations Supervisor
Wasco County Circuit Court
511 Washington, The Dalles, OR 97058
Mail: PO Box 1400, The Dalles, OR 97058
Phone: 541.506. 2714 / Fax: 541.506.2711
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Rian.R.Beach@ojd.state.or.us

Angie Tennison, Trial Court Administrator
Hood River County Circuit Court
309 State St., Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: 541.387.6917 / Fax: 541.386.3465
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Angie.R.Tennison@ojd.state.or.us

Washington

Richard Moellmer

Annette L. Cornish, Management Assistant
Washington County Circuit Court
145 N.E. Second Ave., #200C, Hillsboro, OR 97124

Mail: 150 N. First Ave., MS: 37, Hillsboro, OR 97124

Phone: 503.846.8767 / Fax: 503.846.2951
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Annette.L.Cornish@ojd.state.or.us

Richard E. Moellmer, Trial Court Administrator
Washington County Circuit Court
145 N.E. Second Ave., #200C, Hillsboro, OR 97124
Mail: 150 N. First Ave., MS: 37, Hillsboro, OR 97124
Phone: 503.846.8787 / Fax: 503.846.2951
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Richard.E.Moellmer@ojd.state.or.us
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Trial Court

County Administrator Local ADA Coordinator Local ADA Grievance Contact
Wheeler Angie Tennison Marybeth Jaeger, Trial Court Office Coordinator Angie Tennison, Trial Court Administrator
Wheeler County Circuit Court Hood River County Circuit Court
PO Box 308, Fossil, OR 97830 309 State St., Hood River, OR 97031
Phone: 541.763.2541 | Fax: 541.763.2543 Phone: 541.387.6917 / Fax: 541.386.3465
Oregon Relay System - 711 Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Marybeth.Jaeger@ojd.state.or.us Email: Angie.R.Tennison@ojd.state.or.us
Yamihill Tammy Dover Jeanna Antonson, Yamhill County Circuit Court Tammera R. Dover, Trial Court Administrator
535 N.E. Fifth St., Room 135, McMinnville, OR 97128 Yambhill County Circuit Court
Phone: 503.435.3075 / Fax: 503.472.5805 535 N.E. Fifth St., McMinnville, OR 97128
TTY: 503.434.9111 or Oregon Relay System - 711 Phone: 503.434.7496 / Fax: 503.472.5805
Email: Jeanna.L.Antonson@ojd.state.or.us TTY: 503.434.9111 or Oregon Relay System — 711
Email: Tammy.R.Dover@ojd.state.or.us
Backup: Alene B Jacobs
Phone: 503.435-3068
Email: Alene.B.Jacobs@ojd.state.or.us
Appellate NA Daniel Parr, Appellate Court Administrator Brenda L. Wilson, OSCA ADA Coordinator
Court Appellate Court Services Division Supreme Court Building
Services Supreme Court Building 1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301
e Sup. Ct. Libr. 1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301 Phone: 503.986.5500
o App. Recs. Phone: 503.986.5555 / Fax: 503.986.5561 Oregon Relay System - 711
o Ct. of Appeal Oregon Relay System - 711 Email: Brenda.L.Wilson@ojd.state.or.us
e Supreme Ct. Email: Daniel.Parr@ojd.state.or.us
Citizen NA Leola McKenzie, Director Brenda L. Wilson, OSCA ADA Coordinator
Review Juvenile & Family Court Programs Division Supreme Court Building
Board Supreme Court Building 1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301
(Portland and 1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301 Phone: 503.986.5500
Salem) Phone: 503.986.5942 / Fax: 503.986.5859 Oregon Relay System - 711
Oregon Relay System - 711 Email: Brenda.L.Wilson@ojd.state.or.us
Email: Leola.L.Mckenzie@ojd.state.or.us
Office of the NA Brenda L. Wilson, OSCA ADA Coordinator Tim R. Lewis, Executive Analyst

State Court
Administrator

Supreme Court Building
1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503.986.5500
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Brenda.L.Wilson@ojd.state.or.us

Supreme Court Building
1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503.986.5528
Oregon Relay System — 711
Email: Tim.R.Lewis@ojd.state.or.us
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County

Trial Court
Administrator

Local ADA Coordinator

Local ADA Grievance Contact

Tax Court

NA

Rocco Lieuallen, Executive Administrator/Supervisor
Tax Court/Magistrate Division
Supreme Court Building
1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503.986.7026 / Fax: 503.986.5507
TTY: 503.986.5651 or Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Rocco.J.Lieuallen@ojd.state.or.us

Brenda L. Wilson, OSCA ADA Coordinator
Supreme Court Building
1163 State St., Salem, OR 97301
Phone: 503.986.5500
Oregon Relay System - 711
Email: Brenda.L.Wilson@ojd.state.or.us

BW:ma/ADA Coordinator and Grievance List — January 2020
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